
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1267
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2006
REFUELLING FACILITY AT TRIVANDRUM AIRPORT
Ravindran Shri Pannian

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for provision of refueling facility at the Trivandrum International Airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a),(b)&(c):- M/s Indian Oil Corporation and M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation presently provide refueling facilities at Trivandrum
Airport.
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